
 

 

INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE www.ihs.gov/pharmacy  

AREA PHARMACY VACANCY LIST 

CDR DAMION KILLSBACK, IHS PHARMACIST RECRUITER 

Damion.Killsback@ihs.gov  
September 28, 2012 

 

ABERDEEN AREA  

Area Pharmacy Consultant:   CAPT Jon Schuchardt 

jon.schuchardt@ihs.gov  
Note: Check Vacancy List http://www.ihs.gov/jobs apply at www.USAJOBS.gov  

 

*Highlighted = Area tribally operated - must check with site to verify Commissioned Officer approved* 

 

Facility Name 

Location 

Total # of 

Pharmacist 

Positions  

# of 

Pharmacist 

Vacancies 

Vacancy 

Position Title 

Contact Information 

Hospital Fort Yates Indian Hospital 

Fort Yates, ND 

5 1 Advanced 

Practice  

Pharmacist O-5 

Billet 

Nick Thomas 701-854-8340 

Nick.Thomas@ihs.gov  

Hospital 

30 beds 

Omaha-Winnebago Indian Health 

Hospital 

Winnebago, NE 

7 1 Clinical 

Pharmacist 

Jon Schuchardt 605-228-4684 

jon.schuchardt@ihs.gov 

Health 

Center 

Turtle Mountain Comprehensive 

Healthcare Center 

Belcourt, ND 

10 2 Chief 

Pharmacist O-6 

Billet, Advanced 

Practice 

Pharmacist O-5 

Billet 

Jon Schuchardt 605-228-4684 

jon.schuchardt@ihs.gov 

Hospital Rosebud Indian Hospital 

Rosebud, SD 

7 2 Advanced 

Practice 

Pharmacists O-5 

Jon Schuchardt 605-228-4684 

jon.schuchardt@ihs.gov 

http://www.ihs.gov/pharmacy
mailto:Damion.Killsback@ihs.gov
mailto:stevegray2475@yahoo.com
http://www.usajobs.gov/
mailto:Nick.Thomas@ihs.gov
mailto:jon.schuchardt@ihs.gov
mailto:jon.schuchardt@ihs.gov
mailto:jon.schuchardt@ihs.gov


 

 

Billet 

Health 

Center 

Kyle, SD 2 1 Clinical 

Pharmacist O-5 

Billet 

Roberta Jacobson 605-867-3031 

Roberta.jacobson@ihs.gov 

 

 

Hospital Cheyenne River Healthcare Center 

Eagle Butte, SD 

7 2 Advanced 

Practice 

Pharmacists O-5 

Billet 

Jon Schuchardt 605-228-4684 

jon.schuchardt@ihs.gov  

 

 

ALASKA AREA 

Area Pharmacy Consultant:  CAPT Gary Givens 

ggivens@anmc.org 

Note: Check Vacancy List http://www.ihs.gov/jobs, apply at: www.USAJOBS.gov    

 

*Highlighted = Area tribally operated - must check with site to verify Commissioned Officer approved* 

 

Facility Name 

Location 

Total # of 

Pharmacist 

Positions  

# of 

Pharmacist 

Vacancies 

Vacancy 

Position 

Title 

Contact Information 

Health 

Center 

Haines Health Center 

Haines, AK 

1 1 Chief  

Pharmacist 

O-5 Billet 

Traci Gale 907-966-8309 

Traci.gale@searhc.org  

Hospital  Alaska Native Medical Center 

Anchorage, AK 

30 1 Clinical 

Pharmacist 

Gary Givens 907-729-2126 

ggivens@anthc.org  

Health 

Center 

Annette Island Service Unit 

Metlakatla, AK 

2 1 Clinical 

Pharmacist 

Erik Burke 907-886-4748 

eburke@aisu.org  

 

 

ALBUQUERQUE AREA 

Area Pharmacy Consultant:  CDR Wil Darwin Jr 

Wil.darwinjr@ihs.gov  

Note: Check Vacancy List http://www.ihs.gov/jobs apply at: www.USAJOBS.gov 

mailto:Roberta.jacobson@ihs.gov
mailto:jon.schuchardt@ihs.gov
mailto:ggivens@anmc.org
http://www.ihs.gov/
http://www.usajobs.gov/
mailto:Traci.gale@searhc.org
mailto:ggivens@anthc.org
mailto:eburke@aisu.org
mailto:Wil.darwinjr@ihs.gov
http://www.usajobs.gov/


 

 

 

Facility Name 

Location 

Total # of 

Pharmacist 

Positions  

# of 

Pharmacist 

Vacancies 

Vacancy 

Position Title 

Contact Information 

Health 

Center 

Zuni Comprehensive Health Care Center 

Zuni, NM 
 1 Clinical 

Pharmacist 

Alison Dion 505-782-7518 

Alison.Dion@ihs.gov   

 

BEMIDJI AREA 

Area Pharmacy Consultant:  LCDR Joanna Ferraro 

Joanna.ferraro@ihs.gov  

Note: Check Vacancy List http://www.ihs.gov/jobs apply at www.USAJOBS.gov  

 

*Highlighted facilities are tribally operated – must check with site to verify Commissioned Officer approved* 

 

Facility 

 

Name 

Location 

Total # of 

Pharmacist 

Positions  

# of 

Pharmacist 

Vacancies 

Vacancy 

Position Title 

Contact Information 

Health 

Center 

Fond du Lac Mashikiki Waakaaigan 

Minneapolis, MN 

1 1 Clinical 

Pharmacist 

Tiffany Elton tiffanyelton@fdlrez.com  

218-878-2154 or 218-878-2157 

 

 

BILLINGS AREA 

Area Pharmacy Consultant:  Erik Chosa, RPh. 

Erik.chosa@ihs.gov  

 

Note: Check Vacancy List http://www.ihs.gov/jobs apply at www.USAJOBS.gov and www.ihs.gov/jobs  

 

Facility Name 

Location 

Total # of 

Pharmacist 

Positions  

# of 

Pharmacist 

Vacancies 

Vacancy 

Position 

Title 

Site Contact Information 

Hospital 

24 beds 

Crow/Northern Cheyenne Hospital 

Crow Agency, MT 

6 1 Chief 

Pharmacist 

O-6 Billet 

Zach Pool 

Zach.Pool@ihs.gov  

406-638-3353 

Hospital Browning Indian Hospital 7 1 Chief  Stacey Thomas 

mailto:Alison.Dion@ihs.gov
mailto:Joanna.ferraro@ihs.gov
http://www.usajobs.gov/
mailto:tiffanyelton@fdlrez.com
mailto:Erik.chosa@ihs.gov
http://www.usajobs.gov/
http://www.ihs.gov/jobs
mailto:Zach.Pool@ihs.gov


 

 

26 beds Browning, MT Pharmacist 

O-6 Billet 

Stacey.thomas@ihs.gov 406-

338-2151 

 

Health 

Center 

Chippewa Cree Health Center 

Rocky Boy, MT 

4 1 Clinical 

Pharmacist 

Darin Miller 

dmiller@rbclinic.org 406-

395-4150 

 

CALIFORNIA AREA 

Area Pharmacy Consultant:  Amir Khoyi 

Amir.Khoyi@crihb.net 

 

Note: Check Vacancy List http://www.ihs.gov/jobs apply at www.USAJOBS.gov  

 

*Highlighted = Area tribally operated - must check with site to verify Commissioned Officer approved* 

Go to “Contact Us” at http://www.ihs.gov/pharmacy for Site List 

 

Facility Name 

Location 

Total # of 

Pharmacist 

Positions  

# of 

Pharmacist 

Vacancies 

Vacancy 

Position Title 

Contact Information 

Health 

Center 

Lake County Tribal Health Center 

Lakeport, CA 

 1 Pharmacy 

Director 

Marcia Rosas mrosas@lcthc.org  

707-263-8382 

 

NO VACANCIES 

 

NASHVILLE AREA 

Area Pharmacy Consultant: CDR Robin Bartlett 

robin.bartlett@ihs.gov  

 

Note: Check Vacancy List http://www.ihs.gov/jobs, apply at: www.USAJOBS.gov 

 

*Highlighted = Area tribally operated - must check with site to verify Commissioned Officer approved* 

 

Facility Name 

Location 

Total # of 

Pharmacist 

# of 

Pharmacist 

Vacancy 

Position Title 

Contact Information 

mailto:Stacey.thomas@ihs.gov
mailto:dmiller@rbclinic.org
mailto:Amir.Khoyi@crihb.net
http://www.usajobs.gov/
http://www.ihs.gov/
mailto:mrosas@lcthc.org
mailto:robin.bartlett@ihs.gov
http://www.ihs.gov/
http://www.usajobs.gov/


 

 

Positions  Vacancies 

Hospital Cherokee Indian Hospital 

Cherokee, NC 

8 1 Clinical 

Pharmacist 

Elizabeth Helm 828-497-9163 

Elizabeth.helm@cherokeehospital.org   

 

NAVAJO AREA 

Area Pharmacy Consultant:  Thad Koppenhafer 

Thad.Koppenhafer@ihs.gov 

Note: Check Vacancy List http://www.ihs.gov/jobs, apply at: www.USAJOBS.gov 

 

*Highlighted facilities are tribally operated – must check with site to verify Commissioned Officer approved* 

 

Facility Name 

Location 

Total # of 

Pharmacist 

Positions  

# of 

Pharmacist 

Vacancies 

Vacancy 

Position Title 

Contact E-mail Information for 

Applicants (site specific) 

Hospital 

60 beds 

Chinle Comprehensive Health Care  

Chinle, AZ 

17 2 Clinical/Adva

nced Practice 

Pharmacist O-

4/5 

Suryam.Palanki@ihs.gov 

928-674-7502 

Hospital  

10 beds 

Crownpoint Health Care 

Crownpoint, NM 

12 1 Clinical 

Applications 

Coordinator 

O-4/O-5 

Joy.Lee@ihs.gov 

505-786-6344 

Hospital 

56 beds 

Ft. Defiance Indian Hospital 

Ft. Defiance, AZ 

18 1 Clinical 

Pharmacist 

Brenda Benally 

928-729-8328 

Hospital 

59 beds 

Northern Navajo Medical Center 

Shiprock, NM 

31 2 Clinical 

Pharmacist  

Thad.koppenhafer@ihs.gov 

505-368-7250 

Health 

Center 

Four Corners Regional Health Center 

Red Mesa, AZ 

5 No 

Vacancies 

Clinical 

Pharmacist O-

4/O-5 

cy.riffle@ihs.gov  

928-656-5285 

Hospital Gallup Indian Medical Center 

Gallup, NM 

30 2 Clinical 

Pharmacist O-

4/O-5 Billet 

Vicky.Chavez@ihs.gov  

505-722-1789 

Health 

Center 

Pinon Health Center 

Pinon, AZ 

3 2 Clinical 

Pharmacists 

Stephen.Dienes@ihs.gov  

928-725-9637 

mailto:Elizabeth.helm@cherokeehospital.org
mailto:Thad.Koppenhafer@ihs.gov
http://www.ihs.gov/
http://www.usajobs.gov/
mailto:Suryam.Palanki@ihs.gov
mailto:Joy.Lee@ihs.gov
mailto:Thad.koppenhafer@ihs.gov
mailto:cy.riffle@ihs.gov
mailto:Vicky.Chavez@ihs.gov
mailto:Stephen.Dienes@ihs.gov


 

 

Health 

Center 

Inscription House Health Center 

Shonto, AZ 

3 No 

Vacancies 

 Anthony.Kuyper@ihs.gov  

928-672-3029 

Hosptial 

75 Beds 

Tuba City Regional Health Care Corp 

(TCRHCC) 

Tuba City, AZ 

25 2 Clinical 

Pharmacist O-

4 Billet  

James Brant Young 928-283-2091 

james.young@tchealth.org 

Health 

Center 

TCRHCC LeChee Health Center 

3 miles south of Page, AZ 

2 2 Clinical 

Pharmacist O-

4 Billet 

James Brant Young 928-283-2091 

james.young@tchealth.org  

Health 

Center 

Kayenta Health Center 

Kayenta, AZ 

7 1 Clinical 

Pharmacist 

GS-11, O-

3/O-4 

steven.labrozzi@ihs.gov  

928-697-4167 

Health 

Center 

Winslow Health Center 

Winslow, AZ 

9 1 Clinical 

Pharmacist 

Eric Djassa 928-289-6215 

eric.djassa@wihcc.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 

OKLAHOMA AREA 

Area Pharmacy Consultant:  CDR Tracie Patten 

Tracie.Patten@ihs.gov  

 Note: Check Vacancy List http://www.ihs.gov/jobs, apply at: www.USAJOBS.gov 

 

*Highlighted facilities are tribally operated – must check with site to verify Commissioned Officer approved* 

 

 

Facility Name 

Location 

Total # of 

Pharmacist 

Positions  

# of 

Pharmacist 

Vacancies 

Vacancy 

Position Title 

Contact Information 

Health 

Center 

Wewoka Indian Health Center, 

Wewoka, OK 

5 1 Clinical 

Pharmacist 

Tracy Farrill 405-257-7347 

Tracy.farrill@ihs.gov  

Health White Cloud Health Station 1 1 Chief Tracie Patten 405-951-6035 

mailto:Anthony.Kuyper@ihs.gov
mailto:james.young@tchealth.org
mailto:james.young@tchealth.org
mailto:steven.labrozzi@ihs.gov
mailto:eric.djassa@wihcc.org
mailto:Tracie.Patten@ihs.gov
http://www.ihs.gov/
http://www.usajobs.gov/
mailto:Tracy.farrill@ihs.gov


 

 

Station White Cloud, KS Pharmacist Tracie.patten@ihs.gov  

Area 

Office 

IHS National Supply Service 

Oklahoma City, OK 

1 1 Vice Chair, 

IHS National 

P&T 

Committee 

GS-13/O-6 

Billet 

Rob Hayes 405-951-6079 

Robert.hayes@ihs.gov  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PHOENIX AREA 

Area Pharmacy Consultant:  CAPT Lisa Tonrey 

Lisa.Tonrey@ihs.gov  

Note: Check Vacancy List http://www.ihs.gov/jobs, apply at: www.USAJOBS.gov 

 

*Highlighted facilities are tribally operated – must check with site to verify Commissioned Officer approved* 

 

 

Facility Name 

Location 

Total # of 

Pharmacist 

Positions  

# of 

Pharmacist 

Vacancies 

Vacancy 

Position Title 

Contact Information 

Hospital 

60 beds 

Phoenix Indian Medical Center 

Phoenix, AZ 

 4 Advanced 

Practice 

Pharmacists, 

Lisa Tonrey  602-364-5277 

Lisa.Tonrey@ihs.gov  

Steve Maurer 602-263-1200 

mailto:Tracie.patten@ihs.gov
mailto:Robert.hayes@ihs.gov
mailto:Lisa.Tonrey@ihs.gov
http://www.ihs.gov/
http://www.usajobs.gov/
mailto:Lisa.Tonrey@ihs.gov


 

 

GS-11, O-5 

Billets 

Stephen.maurer@ihs.gov  

 

 

 

 

PORTLAND AREA 

Area Pharmacy Consultant:  CDR Neill Dial 

cornelius.dial@ihs.gov  

 Note: Check Vacancy List http://www.ihs.gov/jobs, apply at: www.USAJOBS.gov 

 

*Highlighted facilities are tribally operated – must check with site to verify Commissioned Officer approved* 

 

 

Facility Name 

Location 

Total # of 

Pharmacist 

Positions  

# of 

Pharmacist 

Vacancies 

Vacancy 

Position Title 

Contact Information 

Health 

Center 

Wellpinit Service Unit 

Wellpinit, WA 

2 1 Clinical 

Pharmacist 

Marcus Martinez 

marcus.martinez@ihs.gov 505-

258-4517 or Margaret Koepping 

Margaret.koepping@ihs.gov  

 

NO VACANCIES 

TUCSON AREA 

Area Pharmacy Consultant:  CDR Michael Contos   

Michael.Contos@ihs.gov  

Note: Check Vacancy List http://www.ihs.gov/jobs, apply at: www.USAJOBS.gov 

 

 

Facility Name 

Location 

Total # of 

Pharmacist 

Positions  

# of 

Pharmacist 

Vacancies 

Vacancy 

Position Title 

Contact Information 

Hospital Sells Hospital 

Sells, AZ 

17 

 

2 Clinical 

Pharmacists 

Adams Solola 520-383-7450 

adams.solola@ihs.gov  

mailto:Stephen.maurer@ihs.gov
mailto:cornelius.dial@ihs.gov
http://www.ihs.gov/
http://www.usajobs.gov/
mailto:marcus.martinez@ihs.gov
mailto:Margaret.koepping@ihs.gov
mailto:Michael.Contos@ihs.gov
http://www.ihs.gov/
http://www.usajobs.gov/
mailto:adams.solola@ihs.gov


 

 

O-4/O-5 

Billet 

 


